

City of Pensacola

222 West Main Street Pensacola, FL 32502

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2017 -13

CRA

CRA Resolution

Status: Passed

File created: 8/30/2017 In control: Community Redevelopment Agency

On agenda: 9/11/2017 Final action: 9/11/2017

Version: 1

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION NO. 2017 - 13 CRA - STATE OF FLORIDA

Name:

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY COMMUNITY PLANNING TECHNICAL

ASSISTANCE GRANT - COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AREA OVERLAY

Sponsors: Jewel Cannada-Wynn

Indexes:

Type:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Supplmental Budget Resolution No. 2017-13 CRA, 2. Supplemental Budget Explanation No. 2017-

13 CRA, 3. FY 2017/2018 CRA Work Plan, 4. Award Notification Letter, 5. FY 2017-2018 Grant

Application Packet

DateVer.Action ByActionResult9/11/20171Community RedevelopmentAdoptedPass

Agency

ACTION ITEM

SPONSOR: Jewel Cannada-Wynn, Chairperson

SUBJECT:

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION NO. 2017 - 13 CRA - STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY COMMUNITY PLANNING TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE GRANT - COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AREA OVERLAY

RECOMMENDATION:

That the Community Redevelopment Agency adopt Supplemental Budget Resolution No. 2017 - 13 CRA.

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND MAKING REVISIONS AND APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2017, PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

SUMMARY:

In accordance with the City of Pensacola's Urban Core, Westside and Eastside Urban Infill and Redevelopment Area Community Redevelopment Plans, the Community Redevelopment Agency (CRA) will engage an urban design consultant to develop, adopt and codify design standards for the City's Urban Core, Westside and Eastside Community Redevelopment Areas. The CRA has applied for and has received a notification of award

File #: 2017 -13 CRA, Version: 1

for a DEO Community Planning Technical Assistance grant in the amount of \$40,000 to supplement the full cost of engaging a highly qualified urban design consulting team.

PRIOR ACTION:

April 10, 2017 - The CRA approved the CRA Work Plan for Fiscal Year 2018 and the balance of Fiscal Year 2017 which included the development of design standards for the Urban Core, Westside and Eastside community redevelopment areas.

August 7, 2017 - The CRA appointed three (3) representatives to serve on the Community Redevelopment Area Overlay Selection Committee.

FUNDING:

Budget: \$ 40,000

Actual: \$40,000

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

Approval of the supplemental budget resolution will appropriate the grant funds.

CITY ATTORNEY REVIEW: Yes

9/1/2017

STAFF CONTACT:

M. Helen Gibson, AICP, CRA Administrator Victoria D'Angelo, Assistant CRA Administrator

ATTACHMENTS:

- 1) Supplemental Budget Resolution No. 2017-13 CRA
- 2) Supplemental Budget Explanation No. 2017-13 CRA
- 3) FY 2017/2018 CRA Work Plan
- 4) Award Notification Letter
- 5) FY 2017/2018 Grant Application Packet

PRESENTATION: No